

\$~3 to 9

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + W.P.(C) 224/2017 & CM APPL.1032/2017
ARCELORMITTAL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR
..... Petitioners
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA & ORS
..... Respondents
- + W.P.(C) 260/2017 & CM APPL.1241/2017
M/S. RUNGTA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED
..... Petitioner
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
..... Respondents
- + W.P.(C) 261/2017 & CM APPL.1244/2017
M/S. RUNGTA MINES LIMITED
..... Petitioner
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
..... Respondents
- + W.P.(C) 262/2017 & CM APPL.1247/2017
M/S SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED..... Petitioner
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA & ORS
..... Respondents
- + W.P.(C) 909/2017 & CM APPL.41572/2017
M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR..Petitioners
- versus
- UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
..... Respondents
- + W.P.(C) 914/2017 & CM APPL.4162/2017

M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR..Petitioners

versus

UOI AND ANR

..... Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 2107/2017 & CM APPL.9217/2017

M/S HORIZON LOHA UDYOG PVT LTD AND ANR.....Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Present: Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv. with Mr.Anurag Kr. Singh, Adv. for
petitioners in Item No.3
Mr. Sandeep Das & Ms. Arushi Mishra, Adv. for petitioners in
Item No.4 & 5
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai & Mr. Vinit Kumar, Adv. for
petitioner in Item No.6 to 9

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC for UOI in Item No.3
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, CGSC for UOI in Item No.4
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv. for R-3 in Item Nos.4 & 5
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Mr. Aman Nandrajog & Mr. Sherick
Dhingra, Adv. for R-3 in Item Nos.6 & 7
Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC with Mr. Arjun Dev, Adv. for R-1 in
Item No.7
Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC with Mr. Arjun Dev, Adv. for R-2 in
Item No.8
Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Mukesh Kumar
Pandey, Adv. for UOI in Item No.9

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

22.08.2019

At request of counsels for both the sides, list these petitions on 11.12.2019.

Interim orders passed by this Court shall stand continued to be operative during the pendency of these writ petitions.

CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 22, 2019
ns