



\$~16 to 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 183/2017**

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ANR Petitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 230/2017**

M/S JINDAL STEEL AND POWER
LIMITED (JSPL) & ANR Petitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 260/2017**

M/S. RUNGTA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 261/2017**

M/S. RUNGTA MINES LIMITED Petitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 262/2017**

M/S SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED.... Petitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

W.P.(C) 183/2017 & connected matters

page 1 of 3



+ **W.P.(C) 909/2017**

M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR... Petitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 914/2017**

M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.. Petitioners
versus
UOI AND ANR Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 2107/2017**

M/S HORIZON LOHA UDYOG PVT LTD AND ANR... Petitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Present : Mr. Rishi Agrawala and Mr Shravan Niranjn, Advocates for the petitioner in W.P.(C) 183/2017.
Mr Naveen Kumar, Mr Nitesh Bhandari, Ms Stuti Bisht, Mr Shourajeet Chakravarty, Ms Aprajita Bhardwaj, Mr Prabhat Kumar Rai and Ms Rashmi, Advs. for petitioners in W.P.(C)Nos.230/2017, 262/2017, 909/2017, 914/2017 & 2107/2017.
Mr Shravan Niranjn, Adv. for petitioner in W.P.(C)No.183/2017.
Mr J.K. Das, Senior Advocate with Mr Sandeep Das, Ms Kanak Malik, Advs. for petitioner in W.P.(C)Nos.260/2017 & 261/2017.
Mr Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Ms Vidhi Jain for UOI.
Mr Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI in W.P.(C)No.230/2017.
Mr Ravi Prakash, CGSC for UOI in W.P.(C)No.183/2017.
Mr Kumar Anurag Singh, Ms Zain A. Khan and Mr Dev Aaryan, Advs. for State of Jharkhand in W.P.(C)Nos.183/2017, 230/2017, 260/2017 & 261/2017.
Mr Sumeer Sodhi, Standing Counsel with Mr Aman Nandrajog

W.P.(C) 183/2017 & connected matters page 2 of 3



and Mr Ujjwal Malhotra, Advs. for R-3 in
W.P.(C)No.262/2017.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

27.05.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. We are informed by counsel for the parties that pleadings are not complete in some of the matters referred to hereinabove.
2. Accordingly, list the above-captioned matters before the concerned Registrar, for completion of pleadings, on 11.07.2024.
3. List before the Court on 09.10.2024.
4. Meanwhile, counsel for the parties will file written submissions in the matter, not exceeding three (3) pages each, before the next date of hearing.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 27, 2024

rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any