



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 909/2017**  
**M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR ....Petitioner**  
**Through: Ms.Stuti Bisht, Advocate**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS** .....Respondents  
**Through: None**

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**  
**ORDER**  
**11.07.2024**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit/ reply to the writ petition stand filed by respondent nos. 1 & 3 respectively. Let rejoinders thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the respective respondents.

Neither there is any appearance on behalf of respondent no.2 nor any counter affidavit has been filed. Accordingly, right of respondent no.2 to file the counter affidavit is hereby closed.

Let written submissions be filed in terms of order dated 27.05.2024.

List on 04.10.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**JULY 11, 2024/sk**