



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 909/2017**
M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Aditya Goyal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Kirtiman Singh, CGSC for UOI

CORAM: SH.PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.10.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner requests for some time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent nos.1 & 3. Let him do so before the next date of hearing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 09.10.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 4, 2024/sk