



\$~21 to 28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 183/2017

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ANR .....Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS .....Respondents

22

W.P.(C) 230/2017

M/S JINDAL STEEL AND POWER LIMITED (JSPL) & ANR  
.....Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS .....Respondents

23

W.P.(C) 260/2017

M/S. RUNGTA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED .....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

24

W.P.(C) 261/2017

M/S. RUNGTA MINES LIMITED .....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

25

W.P.(C) 262/2017

M/S SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED  
.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS .....Respondents

26

+ W.P.(C) 909/2017

M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR  
.....Petitioners

versus



27 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS .....Respondents  
W.P.(C) 914/2017  
M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR  
.....Petitioners  
versus  
28 UOI AND ANR .....Respondents  
W.P.(C) 2107/2017  
M/S HORIZON LOHA UDYOG PVT LTD AND ANR  
.....Petitioners  
versus  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS .....Respondents

Appearance: Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das and Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv in W.P.(Cs) 260/2017, 261/2017 for petitioners  
Ms. Aarushi Tiku and Mr. Nilay Gupta, Advs for petitioners in W.P.(C) 183/2017  
Mr Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Mr. Maulik Khurana, Mr. Ranjeev Khatoma and Mr. Varun Pratap, Advs  
Mr Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI in W.P.(C) 230/2017.  
Mr. Prashant Singh, ASC with Ms. Perna Dhall, Mr. Piyush Yadav and Ms. Akanksha Singh, Advs in W.P.(Cs) 909/2017, 914/2017.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**  
% **09.10.2024**

1. Learned counsels for the petitioners pray for and are granted further six weeks time to file rejoinders to the counter affidavits filed by



respondents. Both sides also pray for and are granted time to file written submissions in terms of the earlier orders at least one week before the next date of hearing.

2. List on 24.02.2025.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**OCTOBER 9, 2024/Ab**