



\$~57 to 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

57

+ W.P.(C) 183/2017
BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ANRPetitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

58

+ W.P.(C) 230/2017
M/S JINDAL STEEL AND POWER LIMITED (JSPL) & ANR
.....Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

59

+ W.P.(C) 260/2017
M/S. RUNGTA SONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

60

+ W.P.(C) 261/2017
M/S. RUNGTA MINES LIMITEDPetitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

61

+ W.P.(C) 262/2017
M/S SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED
.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

62

+ W.P.(C) 909/2017
M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR
.....Petitioners

versus



63 UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
+ W.P.(C) 914/2017
M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANRPetitioners
versus
64 UOI AND ANRRespondents
+ W.P.(C) 2107/2017
M/S HORIZON LOHA UDYOG PVT LTD AND ANRPetitioners
versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Appearances: Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Mr. Tejasvi Mahajan and Ms. Kanak Malik, Advocates in W.P.(Cs) 260/2017, 261/2017 for petitioners.
Ms. Aarushi Tiku and Mr. Nilay Gupta, Advocates for petitioners in W.P.(C) 183/2017.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC for UOI with Mr. Shubham Kumar Mishra, Advocate in W.P.(C) 183/2017.
Ms. Gauri R., Mr. Dinesh, Mr. Girish Ahuja and Ms. Richa Bhargava, Advocates for petitioner in W.P.(C) 230/2017.
Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate for UOI in W.P.(C) 230/2017.
Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Advocate in W.P.(C) 2107/2017.
Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra (CGSC) with Mr. Manish Vashist and Ms. Sanya Kalsi, Advocates for UOI in W.P.(C) 260/2017, W.P.(C) 261/2017 and W.P.(C) 262/2017.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR



ORDER
24.02.2025

%

1. It appears that respondent no. 2/Ministry of Environment and Climate Change has still not filed its counter affidavit. In the interest of justice, respondent no. 2 is granted further six weeks' time, by way of a last opportunity, to file its counter affidavit. Rejoinders thereto, if any, be filed within 04 weeks thereafter.
2. Written submissions, as already directed vide last order dated 09.10.2024, be filed by both sides at least one week before the next date.
3. List on 07.08.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/uk