



\$~53 to 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 183/2017

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ANRPetitioners
Through: Ms. Aarvshi Tikku and Mr. Nilay
Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandro Solanki, CGSC
for UOI.

54

+ W.P.(C) 230/2017

M/S JINDAL STEEL AND POWER LIMITED
(JSPL) & ANRPetitioners
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Ms. Anchal Kashyap, Advs. for R1 &
R2.

55

+ W.P.(C) 260/2017

M/S. RUNGTA SONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Tanishq Juneja, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Sarthak Anand and Mr. Prarabdh



Tiwari, Advs. for UOI.

56

+

W.P.(C) 261/2017

M/S. RUNGTA MINES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanishq Juneja, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Sarthak Anand and Mr. Prarabdh
Tiwari, Advs. for UOI.

57

+

W.P.(C) 262/2017

M/S SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND
ISPAT LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Mr. Prabhat
Kumar Rai, Mr. Aditya Goyal,
Mr.Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Mr. Isha
Baloni, Mr.Utkarsh Chandra, Mr.
Bhavika Kaul, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Sarthak Anand and Mr. Prarabdh
Tiwari, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Prashant Singh and Mr. Shivam
G., Advs. for State of Chattisgarh.

58

+

W.P.(C) 909/2017



M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Mr. Prabhat
Kumar Rai, Mr. Aditya Goyal,
Mr.Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Mr. Isha
Baloni, Mr.Utkarsh Chandra, Mr.
Bhavika Kaul, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr.
Sunil, Adv. for UOI.
Mr. Prashant Singh and Mr. Shivam
G., Advs. for State of Chattisgarh.
Mr. Prashant Singh and Mr. Shivam
G., Advs. for State of Chattisgarh.

59

+

W.P.(C) 914/2017

M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Mr. Prabhat
Kumar Rai, Mr. Aditya Goyal,
Mr.Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Mr. Isha
Baloni, Mr.Utkarsh Chandra, Mr.
Bhavika Kaul, Advs.

versus

UOI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Singh and Mr. Shivam
G., Advs. for State of Chattisgarh.

60



+ W.P.(C) 2107/2017
M/S HORIZON LOHA UDYOG PVT LTD
AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Mr. Prabhat
Kumar Rai, Mr. Aditya Goyal,
Mr.Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Mr. Isha
Baloni, Mr.Utkarsh Chandra, Mr.
Bhavika Kaul, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
Through:

.....Respondents

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

1. The counsel appearing for respondent no.2, assures that by the end of the day, a copy of the reply shall be made available, to enable the petitioners to file their rejoinder within a period of two weeks.
2. Re-notify on 1st September 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/sky/zb