



\$~21-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 183/2017

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Ms. Aarushi Tiku
and Mr. Nilay Gupta, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with Mr.
Sujeet Kumar Chaudhar, Adv. for
UOI.

22

+ W.P.(C) 230/2017

**M/S JINDAL STEEL AND POWER LIMITED (JSPL)
& ANR**Petitioners

Through: Ms. Gauri, Mr. Dinesh M., Mr. Girish
Ahuja, Ms. Richa Bhargawa and Mr.
Gurpreet Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Doyel Chowdhury, Adv. for UOI,
R-1&2.

23

+ W.P.(C) 260/2017

M/S. RUNGTA SONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tanishq Juneja, Adv.



versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. sarthak Anand and Mr. Prarath
Tiwari, Advs for UOI.

24

+ W.P.(C) 261/2017

M/S. RUNGTA MINES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanishq Juneja, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. sarthak Anand and Mr. Prarath
Tiwari, Advs for UOI.

25

+ W.P.(C) 262/2017

M/S SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND
ISPAT LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar and Ms. Isha
Baloni, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. sarthak Anand and Mr. Prarath
Tiwari, Advs for UOI.
Mr. Prashant Singh, SC with Ms.
Perna Dhull, Mr. Shivam Ganeshia,
Advs. for Sate of Chhattisgarh.

26

+ W.P.(C) 909/2017

M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED



AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar and Ms. Isha Baloni, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr. Sunil, Adv. for UOI.

27

+

W.P.(C) 914/2017

M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED

AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar and Ms. Isha Baloni, Advs.

versus

UOI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Singh, SC with Ms. Prerna Dhull, Mr. Shivam Ganeshia, Advs. for Sate of Chhattisgarh.

28

+

W.P.(C) 2107/2017

M/S HORIZON LOHA UDYOG PVT LTD

AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarop Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv. for UOI.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
% **01.09.2025**

The Division Bench did not assemble today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre and Hon'ble Mr Justice Anish Dayal are not available today.

List on 09th December 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/sky