



\$~17 to 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 183/2017**

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ANRPetitioners

Through: Ms. Aarushi Tilku & Mr. Nilay Gupta,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra CGSC with
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Upadhyay, Adv. (9670407033)

~18

+ **W.P.(C) 2107/2017**

M/S HORIZON LOHA UDYOG PVT LTD AND ANR....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swaroop Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey &
Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Adv.
(9910483635)

~19

+ **W.P.(C) 230/2017&CM APPL. 77575/2025**

M/S JINDAL STEEL AND POWER LIMITED (JSPL) & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Gauri Rasgotra, Mr. Dinesh
Moorjani, Ms. Richa Bhargawa, Ms.
Kirutika & Ms. Gurpeet Singh Bagga,
Adv. (9205126390)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents



Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra CGSC with
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Upadhyay, Advs.
Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj CGSC with
Ms. Ananya Shamsbery, Adv
(8860225256)

~20

+

W.P.(C) 260/2017

M/S. RUNGTA SONS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Ms. Tanisha Juneja, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra CGSC with
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Upadhyay, Advs.

~21

+

W.P.(C) 261/2017

M/S. RUNGTA MINES LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra CGSC with
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Upadhyay, Advs.

~22

+

W.P.(C) 262/2017

M/S SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND ISPAT LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Mr. Prabhat
Kumar Rai, Ms. Isha Baloni, Mr.
Aditya Goyal, Mr. Ujjawal Kumar
Rai, Mr. Sudhanshu Pathak, Mr.
Rishabh Chaudhary, Mr. Lakshay
Singh & Ms. Pragya Prachi Pandey,



Advs. (9717483863)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra CGSC with
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Upadhyay, Advs.
Mr Prashant Singh & Mrs Perna
Dhall, Advs. for Chhattisgarh
(8770721426)

~23

+

W.P.(C) 909/2017

M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Mr. Prabhat
Kumar Rai, Ms. Isha Baloni, Mr.
Aditya Goyal, Mr. Ujjawal Kumar
Rai, Mr. Sudhanshu Pathak, Mr.
Rishabh Chaudhary, Mr. Lakshay
Singh & Ms. Pragya Prachi Pandey,
Advs. (9717483863)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC with Mr.
Sunil, Adv. (9811549455)
Mr Prashant Singh & Mrs Perna
Dhall, Advs. for Chhattisgarh

~24

+

W.P.(C) 914/2017

M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Mr. Prabhat
Kumar Rai, Ms. Isha Baloni, Mr.



Aditya Goyal, Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Mr. Sudhanshu Pathak, Mr. Rishabh Chaudhary, Mr. Lakshay Singh & Ms. Pragya Prachi Pandey, Advs. (9717483863)

versus

UOI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Prashant Singh & Mrs Perna Dhall, Advs. for Chhattisgarh

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **03.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list on 20th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026

kk/sm