



\$~11 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 183/2017**

BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Nilay Gupta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Jagdish Chandra & Ms. Maanya Saxena, Adv. (M: 9369479576)

12

+ **W.P.(C) 2107/2017**

M/S HORIZON LOHA UDYOG PVT

LTD AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Sawrup Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv. for UOI. (M: 9305021506)

13

+ **W.P.(C) 230/2017 and CM APPL. 77575/2025**

M/S JINDAL STEEL AND POWER LIMITED

(JSPL) & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dinesh Moorjani and Ms. Richa Bhargava, Adv. (M: 9205126390).

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj CGSC with Ms. Ananya Shamsheery and Ms. Riddhi Grover, Advocates for UOI.

14

+ **W.P.(C) 260/2017**

M/S. RUNGTA SONS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. JK Das, Senior Adv. with Mr.



Sandeep Das, Ms. Kanak Malik, Mr.
Tanishq Juneja & Mr. Tejasvi
Mahajan, Advs. (M: 9780045638)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Upadhyay & Mr. Arpit Bamal, Advs.
for UOI. (M: 9670407033)

15

+

W.P.(C) 261/2017

M/S. RUNGTA MINES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. JK Das, Senior Adv. with Mr.
Sandeep Das, Ms. Kanak Malik, Mr.
Tanishq Juneja & Mr. Tejasvi
Mahajan, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Upadhyay & Mr. Arpit Bamal, Advs.
for UOI.

16

+

W.P.(C) 262/2017

M/S SHRI BAJRANG POWER AND ISPAT
LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Premtosh K Mishra, CGSC with
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav
Upadhyay & Mr. Arpit Bamal, Advs.
for UOI.

17

+

W.P.(C) 909/2017



M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR..Petitioners
Through: Appearance not given.
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Appearance not given.

18
+

W.P.(C) 914/2017
M/S SINGHAL STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Appearance not given.
versus

UOI AND ANRRespondents
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
% **20.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on leave today.
3. List before Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 18th May, 2026.
4. List before Court on 24th August, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 20, 2026/MR